RESOLUTION NO: [Title]

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

Resolution Authorizing a Contract Extension with the Township of Putnam for Law
Enforcement Services — Sheriff’s Office

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

the Putnam Township contract to provide Law Enforcement services will expire on June 30, 2021,
and

the proposed contract extension of Law Enforcement services to Putnam Township sets an annual
fee from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024; and

Putnam Township shall make payments in equal quarterly installments to Livingston County
during said period; and

the agreement would be for 40 hours of coverage, eight (8) hours a day, five (5) days a week.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the

contract extension as referenced above for Law Enforcement services with the Township of
Putnam to be effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024 with the township to pay said amounts

in accordance with the following payment schedule:

e July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022 $109,803.20  ($51.88/ $53.70 per hour)
e July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023 $113,651.20  ($53.70/ $55.58 per hour)
e July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024 $117,624.00  ($55.58/ $57.52 per hour)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is

MOVED:
SECONDED:
CARRIED:

authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments
for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or
preparation of Civil Counsel.

# # #



